

# RoGO Connects Cellular-Denied Areas

Satellite-Enabled Communications Hardware, Custom Comms Software, Remote IoT & Predictive Data Analytics Capabilities

# Capability Statement

RoGO ŁLC, DBA RoGO Communications provides lightweight, portable satellite-enabled hardware devices, special SATCOM data transmission software methods that helps all-azards emergency responders gain situational awareness and scene-critical information in a timely manner while fighting disasters that occur in, or cause there to be a cellular-Denied area.

RoGO's mission is to help all first responders better mitigate disasters like *wildfires*, *hurricanes*, *earthquakes and floods* faster and safer, and save more lives by enabling a communicated, coordinated tactical effort among many first response personnel.

For <u>Strike Force & Task Force Leaders</u>, RoGO provides a 700kbps full-IP solution so any IM platform *plus* any weather/fire predictive behavior analysis solution can run in the middle of the woods or in any remote, austere cellular-denied area. Enables full comms & SA with the Incident Command Post.

### **Past & Present Performance**

- Arapahoe County Colo OEM Monitoring Fire Weather conditions continuously 24/7
- Now GPS tracking Wildland Firefighters & Equip on wildfires in CO, UT, CA, MT & WA
- Transmitting wind speed/wind direction to Local Firefighters, the IMET and FBAN
- 2 Utility Patents cover our 3-part system

## **Differentiators**

- Special SATCOM signal Data Formatting = more data per Tx = greater bandwidth
- Satellite Data "Parsing Software" sends long data strings over SBD connection
- Predictive Data Analytics in development
- Personal SATCOM devices up to 700kpbs
- Worldwide Comms & Data Anywhere
- Small, Lightweight, Portable Devices

#### **NAICS Codes:**

115310-Support Activities for Forestry 334220-Wireless Communications Equipment Manufacturing 334290-Other Communications Equipment Manufacturing 423690-Other Electronics Equipment Merchants 517410-Satellite Telecommunications 541519-Computer Related Services

# **General RoGO Company Information**

Registered Company Name: RoGO Fire, LLC., DBA RoGO Communications, LLC

- DUNS: 116909874 CAGE code: 87QV6 Year Incorporated: 2018 State of Incorp: CO
  - Web: RoGoCom.com Phone: 719-800-7646 Email: info@rogocom.com
    - Socio-Economic Applications Submitted: HUB Zone, SDB, DBE, 8(a)
  - RoGO Accepts Master Card, Visa and Discover credit cards and Procurement cards